ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 2008-23 /-23-08

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO
THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2008.

WHEREAS, Weakley County has received various grants thus far in the 2007-2008 FY; of which one is a $20,000
courtroom security grant from the State of Tennessee to enhance courtroom security that requires a 10%
local mach; and

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Emergency Management Agency through the US Department of Military has awarded
Weakley County Emergency Management a $39,301 grant for the purpose of completing the Initial
Strategy Implementation Plan (ISIP), no local funds are required; and

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Health Department requested funds from the TN Department of Health county
savings for the replacement of HVAC equipment and additional grant funds have been received; two
Weakley County Aging Centers were awarded a $1,800 grant to each Center by the TN Department of
State Community Enhancement Grant, Weakley County was awarded a $25,000 USDA grant for the
Everett-Stewart Regional Airport; and

WHEREAS, the County Mayor was assigned a drug-seized vehicle to use in his official capacity and the
appropriate line items should be added to the 2007-2008 FY budget; and

WHEREAS, other General Fund revenues have increased and the corresponding expenditures are in need of
realignment.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 28" day of January, 2008 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund # 101
Acct-Object Approved Budget Amended
Number Account Number Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenues
40125 Trustee's Collections - Bankruptcy $ 3,000 $ 1,100 $ 4100
40220 Hotel/Motel Tax 45,000 1,250 46,2350
44130 Sale of Materials & Supplies 100 460 560
44146 E-Rate Funding 0 1,400 1,400
46940 Reappraisal Program Reimbursement 12,474 78 12552
46290 Other Public Safety Grants 0 20,000 20,000
46990 Other State Revenue - Health Dept & Aging Offices 71.700 12.800 84,500
47114 USDA - Everett Stewart Regional Airport Grant 0 25,000 25,000
47233 EMA - Homeland Security Grant 64.333 39.301 103.636
34158 Reserved for Courtroom Security 857 (837) 0
Estimated Expenditures
51300.333 License - Cty Mayor 5 0 $ 17 $ 17
51300.338 Maintenance/Repair -Vehicles - Cty Mayor 0 3,500 3,500
51300.355 Travel - Cty Mayor 4,500 (2.270) 2,230
51300.423 Gasoline - Cty Mayor 0 1,425 1,425
51800.333 License - Cty Buildings 200 (100) 100
52310.189 Other Salaries - Reappraisal 0 1,425 1.425
52310.201 Social Security - Reappraisal 0 90 90
52310.204 Retirement - Reappraisal 0 168 168
52310.212 Medicare - Reappraisal 0 21 21



53900.320MTP  Dues & Memberships 0 50 50
53900.335MTP  Maintenance/Repair -Building 0 350 350
53900.435MTP  Office Supplies 4,754 (400) 4,354
34110.716 Law Enforcement Equipment - Sheriff 12,000 (1,143) 10,857
54110.716 CSG Law Enforcement Equipment 0 22,000 22,000
54210.415 Electricity 47.000 12 47,012
54410.790 ISIP  Other Equipment 0 39,301 39.301
35110.435 Office Supplies - Health Dept 1,195 300 1,495
55110.712 HVAC Equipment - Health Dept 0 3.200 3,200
55110.189DGA  Other Salaries & Wages - Health Dept. 48,500 100 48,600
55110201DGA  Social Security - Health Dept 3,007 7 3,014
55110.204DGA  State Retirement - Health Dept 5,689 12 3,701
55110.207DGA  Medical Insurance - Health Dept 12,241 2,139 14,380
55110.212DGA  Employer Medicare - Health Dept 703 : 2 705
55110.335DGA  Travel - Health Dept 1,560 3,440 3,000
56100.790 Other Equipment - Dresden Aging Office 0 1,800 1800
56300.399 Other Contracted Services - Sharon Office 960 1,800 2,760
58500.702 Alrport Improvement 0 25,000 25,000

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the

public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissionm

) - e AN
{ j ‘
\A%T D )jPROVED:

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee

SPON RED BY:

0l

Motion made by _Commissioner Owen that the foregoing resolution be adopted:
Motion seconded by Commissioner Stewart

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carried byavoteof 17 Yeas, 1 Nays,
0 Passedand O  Absent.
ATTEST 9 AP VED:
QSJ]G&’,{/ f,éﬂilft\ 2@ / @
Pat Scarbrou h, County C/ie k Richard Phebus, Chairman —

This the 28th Day of January 2008.

(742&2‘%—} /Z}é’féf VETOED:

/Hous‘ton . Patrick, County Mayor Houston W. Patrick, County Mayor
DATE: A U S— 0% DATE:




